In accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20 (<u>https://www.gov.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/3.17.20-N-29-20-EO.pdf</u>), the Regular/Special /Emergency School Board Meetings of the Imperial Valley Regional Occupational Program shall be accessible electronically to all members of the public seeking to participate. The public may participate in this meeting by accessing the link and login information provided below. Public comments may be submitted by email as described below. In response to the escalating concerns about public safety and the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, the Imperial Valley Regional Occupational Program will conduct its board meetings remotely until further notice.

In accordance with Executive Order N-29-20, the Imperial Valley Regional Occupational Program Virtual School Board Meeting can be accessed remotely by the public at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83619671319?pwd=WDVTcXNNWVpSZmhpanhjRjlUTEZqQT09

Members of the public who wish to observe the meeting, please log onto ZOOM with the following login information:

Meeting ID: 836 1967 1319

Passcode: 924552

The meeting will be live 5 minutes prior to the scheduled meeting.

INSTRUCTIONS for PUBLIC COMMENTS or COMMENTS DURING PUBLIC HEARINGS:

Persons who wish to comment on topics not included on the agenda, comment on agendized topics, or comment during a public hearing are invited to submit comments via email to:

PUBLIC COMMENTS: <u>board@ivrop.org</u>

Should you have technical difficulties with ZOOM during a board meeting, please email **board@ivrop.org** for assistance.

If your comment is related to a specific agenda item, please identify the agenda item in the subject of your email.

All comments MUST be emailed 24 hours prior to a scheduled Public Hearing.

Please limit comments to 300 words or less. All comments submitted will be read aloud during the meeting.

Please note, all email correspondence relating to this meeting will become part of the Board minutes.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in any meeting, please contact the Superintendent's Office by email to **board@ivrop.org**.



Imperial Valley Regional Occupational Program

687 State Street · El Centro, California 92243 Office: (760) 482-2600 · Fax: (760) 482-2751 www.ivrop.org

Public Hearing Wednesday, June 16, 2021 7:45 a.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Open Hearing
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Discussion
- 4. Close Hearing